

SONOMA COUNTY AIRPORT

Bid Tabulations - Bid Opening January 29, 2009 at 2 PM

Taxiway Z Reconstruction and Apron A Rehabilitation

AIP No. 3-06-0241 County Job No. W09586

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1		2		3		4	
						FEDCO Construction Inc 3510 Brooks Ave Santa Rosa, CA 95407		Argonaut Constructors P.O. Box 639 Santa Rosa, CA 95402		North Bay Construction, Inc 431 Payran St Petaluma, CA 94952		Ghilotti Construction Co 246 Ghilotti Ave Santa Rosa, CA 95407	
BID SCHEDULE A				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 36,380.00	\$ 36,380.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	SWPPP	T & M	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Contaminated Soils Removal Allowance	T & M	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Airfield Traffic and Safety Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 30,370.00	\$ 30,370.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Taxiway Z Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	East Taxilane Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	Electrical Demolition	LS	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	Pavement Pulverization and Blend	SY	8,875	\$ 7.00	\$ 62,125.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,212.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,862.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,650.00
9	Geogrid Fabric	SY	1,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00
10	Recycled Subbase	CY	800	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00
11	Recycled Shoulder Base	SY	2,110	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 14,137.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,068.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,770.00
12	AC Pavement Join/Transition Grind	SY	3,100	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00
13	Lime Treated Subgrade (P-155)	SY	8,300	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 53,120.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,100.00
14	Aggregate Base (P-209)	CY	3,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 164,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 168,000.00
15	Asphalt Concrete (P-401)	TON	2,800	\$ 110.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 341,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 358,400.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (P-401)	TON	135	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 17,145.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 20,655.00
17	Bituminous Prime Coat (P-602)	TON	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
18	No. 8 - 5,000 Volt Cable	LF	2,950	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,687.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,687.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,900.00
19	Trench and Backfill - Native	LF	2,240	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,720.00
20	2-Inch PVC Conduit	LF	2,010	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,030.00
21	2-2 Inch PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	LF	235	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,405.00
22	Electrical Pullbox	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,480.00
23	L-861 MITL LED Elevated	EA	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00
24	Adjust MITL	EA	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 6,510.00
25	Relocated Lighted Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
26	Pavement Marking, Yellow (with Reflective Media)	SF	4,100	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,610.00
27	Erosion Control	T & M	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL A				\$ 1,038,260.00	\$ 1,038,260.00	Total A	\$ 861,870.00	Total A	\$ 948,905.00	Total A	\$ 972,875.00	Total A	\$ 1,037,730.00

BID ALTERNATE A													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
BA-A1	CALTRANS Asphalt	TON	2,935	\$ 80.00	\$ 234,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 243,605.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 270,020.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 314,045.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 311,110.00
BA-A2	Delete Item 15 Asphalt Concrete P-401	TON	-2,800	\$ 110.00	\$ (308,000.00)	\$ 122.00	\$ (341,600.00)	\$ 125.00	\$ (350,000.00)	\$ 130.00	\$ (364,000.00)	\$ 128.00	\$ (358,400.00)
BA-A3	Delete Item 16 Asphalt Leveling Course P-401	TON	-135	\$ 95.00	\$ (12,825.00)	\$ 127.00	\$ (17,145.00)	\$ 104.00	\$ (14,040.00)	\$ 120.00	\$ (16,200.00)	\$ 153.00	\$ (20,655.00)
TOTAL A				\$ (86,025.00)	\$ (86,025.00)	Total A	\$ (115,140.00)	Total A	\$ (94,020.00)	Total A	\$ (66,155.00)	Total A	\$ (67,945.00)

SONOMA COUNTY AIRPORT

Bid Tabulations - Bid Opening January 29, 2009 at 2 PM

Taxiway Z Reconstruction and Apron A Rehabilitation

AIP No. 3-06-0241 County Job No. W09586

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

1	2	3	4
FEDCO Construction Inc 3510 Brooks Ave Santa Rosa, CA 95407	Argonaut Constructors P.O. Box 639 Santa Rosa, CA 95402	North Bay Construction, Inc 431 Payran St Petaluma, CA 94952	Ghilotti Construction Co 246 Ghilotti Ave Santa Rosa, CA 95407

BID SCHEDULE B													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 57,775.00	\$ 57,775.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00
2	SWPPP	T & M	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Contaminated Soils Removal Allowance	T & M	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Airfield Traffic and Safety Control	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 31,747.00	\$ 31,747.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Taxiway Z Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	East Taxilane Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	Apron A Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Electrical Demolition	LS	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Pavement Pulverization and Blend	SY	8,875	\$ 7.00	\$ 62,125.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,212.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,862.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,650.00
10	5 Foot Wide PCC Valley Gutter	SY	225	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00
11	Geogrid Fabric	SY	1,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00
12	Recycled Subbase	CY	800	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00
13	Recycled Shoulder Base	SY	2,110	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 14,137.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,068.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,770.00
14	AC Pavement Join/Transition Grind	SY	3,800	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00
15	Lime Treated Subgrade (P-155)	SY	8,300	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 53,120.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,100.00
16	Aggregate Base (P-209)	CY	3,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 164,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 168,000.00
17	Asphalt Concrete (P-401)	TON	11,500	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,265,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,368,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,391,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,380,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,311,000.00
18	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (P-401)	TON	61	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 7,869.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,503.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,725.00
19	Bituminous Prime Coat (P-602)	TON	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
20	Paving Fabric	SY	39,950	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 55,930.00
21	Drainage Structure Adjustments	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
22	No. 8 - 5,000 Volt Cable	LF	2,950	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,687.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,900.00
23	Trench and Backfill - Native	LF	2,240	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,720.00
24	2-Inch PVC Conduit	LF	2,010	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,030.00
25	2-2 Inch PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	LF	235	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,405.00
26	Electrical Pullbox	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,480.00
27	L-861 MITL LED Elevated	EA	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00
28	Adjust MITL	EA	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 6,510.00
29	Relocated Lighted Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
30	Relocated Apron Area Light	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6,440.00
31	Aircraft Tie-down Anchor	EA	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00
32	Pavement Marking, Yellow (with Reflective Media)	SF	7,900	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 13,430.00
33	Erosion Control	T & M	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				TOTAL B	\$ 2,226,630.00	Total B	\$ 1,987,316.50	Total B	\$ 2,142,373.00	Total B	\$ 2,126,797.00	Total B	\$ 2,183,290.00

BID ALTERNATE B													
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
BA-1B	CALTRANS Asphalt	TON	11,561	\$ 80.00	\$ 924,880.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 953,782.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,005,807.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,294,832.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,075,173.00
BA-2B	Delete Item 17 Asphalt Concrete P-401	TON	-11,500	\$ 110.00	\$ (1,265,000.00)	\$ 119.00	\$ (1,368,500.00)	\$ 121.00	\$ (1,391,500.00)	\$ 120.00	\$ (1,380,000.00)	\$ 118.00	\$ (1,357,000.00)
BA-3B	Delete Item 18 Asphalt Leveling Course P-401	TON	-61	\$ 95.00	\$ (5,795.00)	\$ 129.00	\$ (7,869.00)	\$ 123.00	\$ (7,503.00)	\$ 120.00	\$ (7,320.00)	\$ 225.00	\$ (13,725.00)
				TOTAL B	\$ (345,915.00)	Total B	\$ (422,586.50)	Total B	\$ (393,196.00)	Total B	\$ (92,488.00)	Total B	\$ (295,552.00)

SONOMA COUNTY AIRPORT

Bid Tabulations - Bid Opening January 29, 2009 at 2 PM

Taxiway Z Reconstruction and Apron A Rehabilitation

AIP No. 3-06-0241 County Job No. W09586

5	6	7	8
Ghilotti Bros, Inc 525 Jacoby St San Fafael, CA 94901	Granit Construction Co P.O. Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077	OC Jones & Sons, Inc 1520 Fourth St Berkeley, CA 94710	Vintage Paving Co, Inc 119 Main St Vwinter, CA 95694

BID SCHEDULE A											
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
2	SWPPP	T & M	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Contaminated Soils Removal Allowance	T & M	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Airfield Traffic and Safety Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	Taxiway Z Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 52,841.00	\$ 52,841.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
6	East Taxilane Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,463.00	\$ 31,463.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	Electrical Demolition	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
8	Pavement Pulverization and Blend	SY	8,875	\$ 6.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,937.50
9	Geogrid Fabric	SY	1,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	Recycled Subbase	CY	800	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 21,200.00
11	Recycled Shoulder Base	SY	2,110	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 35,870.00
12	AC Pavement Join/Transition Grind	SY	3,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,050.00
13	Lime Treated Subgrade (P-155)	SY	8,300	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,700.00
14	Aggregate Base (P-209)	CY	3,000	\$ 57.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 231,000.00
15	Asphalt Concrete (P-401)	TON	2,800	\$ 125.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 386,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 490,000.00
16	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (P-401)	TON	135	\$ 122.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00
17	Bituminous Prime Coat (P-602)	TON	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,760.00
18	No. 8 - 5,000 Volt Cable	LF	2,950	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,407.50
19	Trench and Backfill - Native	LF	2,240	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,840.00
20	2-Inch PVC Conduit	LF	2,010	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,035.00
21	2-2 Inch PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	LF	235	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,290.00
22	Electrical Pullbox	EA	4	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
23	L-861 MITL LED Elevated	EA	30	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 29,400.00
24	Adjust MITL	EA	7	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00
25	Relocated Lighted Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Pavement Marking, Yellow (with Reflective Media)	SF	4,100	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,150.00
27	Erosion Control	T & M	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				Total A	\$ 1,039,479.00	Total A	\$ 1,043,388.00	Total A	\$ 1,076,198.00	Total A	\$ 1,366,545.00

BID ALTERNATE A											
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
BA-A1	CALTRANS Asphalt	TON	2,935	\$ 102.25	\$ 300,103.75	\$ 108.00	\$ 316,980.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 346,330.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 302,305.00
BA-A2	Delete Item 15 Asphalt Concrete P-401	TON	-2,800	\$ 125.00	\$ (350,000.00)	\$ 138.00	\$ (386,400.00)	\$ 165.00	\$ (462,000.00)	\$ 175.00	\$ (490,000.00)
BA-A3	Delete Item 16 Asphalt Leveling Course P-401	TON	-135	\$ 122.00	\$ (16,470.00)	\$ 180.00	\$ (24,300.00)	\$ 170.00	\$ (22,950.00)	\$ 200.00	\$ (27,000.00)
				Total A	\$ (66,366.25)	Total A	\$ (93,720.00)	Total A	\$ (138,620.00)	Total A	\$ (214,695.00)

SONOMA COUNTY AIRPORT

Bid Tabulations - Bid Opening January 29, 2009 at 2 PM

Taxiway Z Reconstruction and Apron A Rehabilitation

AIP No. 3-06-0241 County Job No. W09586

5	6	7	8
Ghilotti Bros, Inc 525 Jacoby St San Fafael, CA 94901	Granit Construction Co P.O. Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077	OC Jones & Sons, Inc 1520 Fourth St Berkeley, CA 94710	Vintage Paving Co, Inc 119 Main St Vwinter, CA 95694

BID SCHEDULE B														
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 106,485.00	\$ 106,485.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00			
2	SWPPP	T & M	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
3	Contaminated Soils Removal Allowance	T & M	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			
4	Airfield Traffic and Safety Control	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,750.00	\$ 55,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			
5	Taxiway Z Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00			
6	East Taxilane Earthwork and Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			
7	Apron A Site Prep	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
8	Electrical Demolition	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00			
9	Pavement Pulverization and Blend	SY	8,875	\$ 6.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,937.50			
10	5 Foot Wide PCC Valley Gutter	SY	225	\$ 140.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,375.00			
11	Geogrid Fabric	SY	1,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00			
12	Recycled Subbase	CY	800	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 21,200.00			
13	Recycled Shoulder Base	SY	2,110	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 35,870.00			
14	AC Pavement Join/Transition Grind	SY	3,800	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,900.00			
15	Lime Treated Subgrade (P-155)	SY	8,300	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,700.00			
16	Aggregate Base (P-209)	CY	3,000	\$ 57.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 231,000.00			
17	Asphalt Concrete (P-401)	TON	11,500	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,380,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,437,500.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,771,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,012,500.00			
18	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (P-401)	TON	61	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,200.00			
19	Bituminous Prime Coat (P-602)	TON	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,760.00			
20	Paving Fabric	SY	39,950	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,925.00			
21	Drainage Structure Adjustments	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00			
22	No. 8 - 5,000 Volt Cable	LF	2,950	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,628.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,407.50			
23	Trench and Backfill - Native	LF	2,240	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,840.00			
24	2-Inch PVC Conduit	LF	2,010	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,035.00			
25	2-2 Inch PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	LF	235	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,347.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,290.00			
26	Electrical Pullbox	EA	4	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00			
27	L-861 MITL LED Elevated	EA	30	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 29,400.00			
28	Adjust MITL	EA	7	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00			
29	Relocated Lighted Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
30	Relocated Apron Area Light	EA	2	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00			
31	Aircraft Tie-down Anchor	EA	30	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00			
32	Pavement Marking, Yellow (with Reflective Media)	SF	7,900	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,850.00			
33	Erosion Control	T & M	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			
Total B					\$ 2,228,001.00	Total B		\$ 2,336,904.00	Total B		\$ 2,484,433.00	Total B		\$ 3,006,795.00

BID ALTERNATE B														
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension			
BA-1B	CALTRANS Asphalt	TON	11,561	\$ 92.50	\$ 1,069,392.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,075,173.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,202,344.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,190,783.00			
BA-2B	Delete Item 17 Asphalt Concrete P-401	TON	-11,500	\$ 120.00	\$ (1,380,000.00)	\$ 125.00	\$ (1,437,500.00)	\$ 154.00	\$ (1,771,000.00)	\$ 175.00	\$ (2,012,500.00)			
BA-3B	Delete Item 18 Asphalt Leveling Course P-401	TON	-61	\$ 122.00	\$ (7,442.00)	\$ 175.00	\$ (10,675.00)	\$ 170.00	\$ (10,370.00)	\$ 200.00	\$ (12,200.00)			
Total B					\$ (318,049.50)	Total B		\$ (373,002.00)	Total B		\$ (579,026.00)	Total B		\$ (833,917.00)